#### OFFICIAL CALL

# Party Canvass of Hanover County Republican Committee of the Republican Party of Virginia June 21, 2022 at 6:00 AM

Ashland Library, 201 South Railroad Ave, Ashland, VA 23005 (and/or its alternate sites)

As Chairman of the Hanover County Republican Committee of the Republican Party, and pursuant to the Plan of Organization and as recommended and directed by the Committee, I, Dale Alderman, do hereby issue this call for a Party Canvass to be held at Ashland Library, 201 South Railroad Ave., Ashland, Virginia 23005 and/or its alternate sites. The Party Canvass (sometimes referred to colloquially as a "firehouse primary") shall begin at 6:00 AM EDT and continue until 7:00 PM EDT for the following purpose:

1) Nominating a Republican candidate for Supervisor of Beaverdam District to be voted for in the general election on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.

### **Qualifications for Participation**

All legal and qualified voters of Beaverdam District under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, regardless of race, religion, national origin or sex, who are in accord with the principles of the Republican Party and who, if requested, express in open meeting either orally or in writing as may be required, their intent to support all of its nominees for public office in the November 8 election, may participate as members of the Republican Party of Virginia in its party canvasses.

#### **Balloting in the Party Canvass**

Balloting will begin at 6:00 a.m. EDT and will end at 7:00 p.m. EDT, except that anyone in the registration line at 7:00 p.m. may continue the registration process. A statement of intent, properly completed and signed by the voter, must be submitted at the time of registration. No ballot will be given to any voter who has not signed and submitted this statement of intent. No absentee voting, proxies, or provisional ballots are permitted.

#### Filing Requirements for Candidates for Public Office

Candidates for the nomination for Supervisor of Beaverdam shall file a completely filled out filing form approved by the Committee, by mail or in person, to Hanover County Republican Committee, 6174 Fire Ln, Mechanicsville, VA 23116, which must be received not later than 5:00 PM on Friday April 1, 2022 (postmark shall not govern). If not more than the number of persons to be elected shall file for each office, then such properly filed persons shall be declared nominated as the case may be, and no canvass will be held for such purpose.

#### Registration Fee

There will be NO registration fee to participate in this canvass.

Paid for and authorized by the Hanover County Republican Committee.

# HANOVER COUNTY REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE

# 2022 Official Candidate for Supervisor of Beaverdam

\*\*\*\* This completed form, along with a check made payable to HCRC for \$100, must be <u>received</u>, no later than **5:00 p.m.**, **April 1, 2022**, by Shari Yorke, 6174 Fire Ln, Mechanicsville, VA 23116. **Postmarks shall not govern.** 

## **CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:**

[ ] I hereby file my candidacy for the Republican nomination for **Supervisor** of **Beaverdam District.** Attached is a non-refundable check for fees of \$100.00.

By signing this form, I certify that I am a registered voter in Beaverdam District of Hanover County, have read and understand the requirements above, and that I intend to support all nominees of the Republican Party during this election. I further certify that I meet the requirements of Article I, Section B of the RPV Party Plan, and that I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party.

| Signature      |     |            | Date     |
|----------------|-----|------------|----------|
| Printed Name   |     |            |          |
| Street Address |     |            |          |
| City           |     |            | Zip Code |
| Telephone (h)  | (c) | Email_     |          |
| Employer       |     | Occupation |          |

#### ADDITIONAL PREFILING INSTRUCTIONS:

Each person prefiling must file on a separate, signed form, accompanied by an individual check for dues and/or voluntary convention fees, if applicable. All information must be provided as required and this form must be signed to be valid. This form cannot be altered in any way. However, it may be photocopied. Payments to the Hanover Republican Committee are not tax deductible.

\*\* Make checks payable to: Hanover County Republican Committee \*\*

Paid for and authorized by the Hanover County Republican Committee